10/18/2013 09:33

700511650 10/18/2013

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name:Polaroid Eyewear, LTD		
Eric Boinard Pascal Boinard	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Block 7, Vale of Leven Industrial Estate		
Execution Date(s)09/18/2013	with with the state of the second state and the state		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dunbarton		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip: G82 3PW		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 61475870 13447363	B. Patent No.(s)		
61475885 61745901			
13447348 13447353			
Additional numbers att	I ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: e		
Name Christopher M. Ramsey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:255 S. Orange Avenue, Ste. 1401	Enclosed PREUMUSLY PAID		
City: Orlando	8. Payment Information		
State:FL Zip32801			
Phone Number:407-841-2330	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number <u>0116361.US</u>			
Email Address: <u>cramsey@addmg.com</u>	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Ch lun	10 118/13		
Signature	Date		
<u>C_HRISTONHEN</u> Name of Person Signing	MSCY Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	i) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	the USPTO, P.C.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT		
700511650	REEL: 031519 FRAME: 0854		

502499799 09/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

٦٢

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		A AMAGENET 1
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
Eric Boinard		09/18/2013	
Pascal Boinard		09/18/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Polaroid Ey	ewear LTD		
Street Address: Block 7, Val	of Leven Industrial Estate		
City: Dunbarton			
State/Country: UNITED KI	GDOM		
Postal Code: G82 3PW			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9		······································	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9 Property Type	Ni	nber	
1	<u>Νι</u> 61475870	kupper	
Property Type	}	rnber	
Property Type Application Number:	61475870	enber	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number:	61475870 61475885	enber	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	61475870 61475885 61475901	knber	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	61475870 61475885 61475901 13447348	knber	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	61475870 61475885 61475901 13447348 13447353	knber	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	61475870 61475885 61475901 13447348 13447353 13447363	knber	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: P	61475870 61475885 61475901 13447348 13447353 13447363		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:4078412343Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:407-841-2330Email:cramsey@addmg.comCorrespondent Name:Christopher M. Ramsey, Ph.D.

PATENT REEL: 031519 FRAME: 0855

OP \$360.00 61475870

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ERIC BOINARD and PASCAL BOINARD, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in Curved Lenses and Related Methods, and executed a provisional patent application on April 15, 2011 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and given Application Serial No. 61/475,870; a provisional patent application on April 15, 2011 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and given Application Serial No. 61/475,885; a provisional patent application Serial No. 61/475,885; a provisional patent application filed on April 15, 2011 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and given Application Serial No. 61/475,885; a provisional patent application filed on April 15, 2011 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and given Application Serial No. 61/475,901; a utility patent application filed on April 16, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and given Application Serial No. 13/447,348; a utility patent application on April 16, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and given Application Serial No. 13/447,353; and a utility patent application filed on April 16, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and given Application Serial No. 13/447,353; and a utility patent application filed on April 16, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and given Application Serial No. 13/447,353; and a utility patent application filed on April 16, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and given Application Serial No. 13/447,363; and

WHEREAS, **POLAROID EYEWEAR LTD** of Bloc 7, Vale of Leven Industrial Estate, Dunbarton, United Kingdom G82 3PW, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on the inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, or continuations-in-part of the Application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of the patents; and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign patent offices to issue all patents on the United States or foreign patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 031519 FRAME: 0856

Assignment of:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/475,870 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/475,885 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/475,901 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/447,348 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/447,353 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/447,363

And ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on the invention and enforcing proper protection under the patents, but in every instance at ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year set forth below.

Date: 16/10/13

ERIC BOINARD

Assignment of:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/475,870 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/475,685 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/475,901 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/447,348 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/447,353 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/447,363

Date: 16/ 10/ 2013

ASCALBOINARD

PATENT REEL: 031519 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 09/18/2013